FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATI	ON F		05-03-2004	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 P .	ATEN	Ļ	00-00-2004	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease re			y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.26.04	2.		102735507	_ party(ies):
Shea Lynn PETRICEK	Name:		INTERSIL AMERICAS IN	
	Address	s:	675 TRADE ZONE BOULE	VARD
			MILPITAS, CA 95035	0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No			40 46
3. Nature of Conveyance:				318 604
(X) Assignment		()	Merger	0/8
() Security Agreement		()	Change of Name	
() Other				
Execution Date:04/2	23/04			
Additional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent application No.(s) IOS3 IS Additional nu	lication, the	в.	Patent No.(s)	on is: <u>04/23/04</u>
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			Total number of applic and patents involved:	
Name: Charles E. Wands, Esq.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.42	1)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u> Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.		<pre>[x] Authorized to charge credit card identified on attached Credit Card Payment Form, PTO-2038 (02-2003).</pre>		
Street Address: 1901 S. Harbor City Blvd	•		[x] Authorized to char amounts to Deposit ac	ge discrepancies in fee count.
Suite 507	_	8.	Deposit Account Numbe	er:
City: <u>Melbourne</u>			01-0484	
State: Florida Zip: 32901	- 1	.eđr .eđr	ired, or, if any addit ired.	ension and/or fee is cional fee for claims is
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P DO NOT		- 13	JACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be correct and any attached copy is a				
Charles E. Wands		~ •		April 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing		Sig	gnature	Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver shee	t,	attachments and (document: [3]

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shea Lynn PETRICEK of Round Rock, Texas; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in <u>METHOD OF CONTROLLING PARALLEL DIVERSE CONVERSION</u> <u>PATHS IN DC-TO-DC POWER CONVERTER</u>, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owners of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and

1

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0359

testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

2

Shea Lynn PETRÍCEK

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0360

RECORDED: 04/26/2004